118 North Clark

m Forest Preserve District of Cook County  chicago, I so602

%\‘%SEAL%@/

g Legislation Text

File #: 22-0260, Version: 1

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT
FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Schedule 23 of the
Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County for the year commencing January 1,
2022 is hereby amended as follows:

Schedule 23 - Aerial Adventure Course Fee Schedule
Tree Top Adventure Course (Adults Ages 16+) $62.95
Tree Top Adventure Course (Child Ages 10-15) $44.95
Tree Top Junior Course (All Ages) $32.95

Stand Alone Zipline (All Ages) $29.95

Treetop Nets PACKAGED (Price paid if packaged with full price TTA or TTAJ) $24.95 2/hr package $19.95 1/hr
paeakee package $12.95/30 min package

Tree Top Nets $29.95 2-hr stand-alone $22.95 1-hr stand-alone $14.95 30 min Stand alone
Axe-Throwing (1/2 hour) $9.95

Axe-Throwing (1 hour) $19.95

Axe-Throwing Add-on to TTA/TTJ (1/2 hour) $7.95

Axe-Throwing Add-on to TTA/TTJ (1 hour) $9.95

Tree Top Discovery Course (Ages 10+) $39.95

Forest Escape (All Ages) $19.95

“Fees listed above represent not to exceed fees that the District's vendor may charge

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.
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